N

w N

o ~NO O

[y

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

Batting avg

. Diving Ducks
. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Wanderers

. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Runs scored

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Lions

. Blue Bats
. Vikings

Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Doubles

. Lions
. Diving Ducks
. Vikings

Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

Total bases

. Lions
. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

SG Giants-Firebirds
Wanderers

. Vikings
. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Walks

. Diving Ducks

. Wanderers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Lions

. Vikings
. Blue Bats
. Little Indians

Sac bunts

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

Caught stealing

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Little Indians

Grasshoppers
Blue Bats

. Vikings

OEM Schueler U13 2017

Conference Batting Leaders (Final)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

.384
.382
.360
.300
.295
.258
.257
.205

EPNNNWWO

wWN P

o ~NO O

[y

XN RWNR

Slugging pct

. Diving Ducks
. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Vikings
Wanderers

. Blue Bats
. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Hits

. Lions
. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Wanderers

. Vikings

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Triples

. Diving Ducks

2. Lions

[y

XN RWNR

Blue Bats
Wanderers

. Little Indians

Grasshoppers

Total plate appearances

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers
. Blue Bats

Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. Little Indians

Hit by pitch

. Diving Ducks

2. Blue Bats

Lions

. Wanderers
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Vikings

Sac flies

. Wanderers
. Blue Bats

Steal attempts

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

Grasshoppers

. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Blue Bats

. Vikings
. Little Indians

1.8 TPA/Game

.576
.569
.488
.449
422
.392
.365
.247

RPENNN®

159
146
142
131
126
104
101

RPERPNNWRADMO

=N

a s wN PRk

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

On base pct

. Diving Ducks
. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

Lions

. Vikings

. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians
. Blue Bats

Runs batted in

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Blue Bats
Lions

. Vikings
. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Home runs

. Diving Ducks

Lions

Blue Bats
Wanderers

Little Indians

SG Giants-Firebirds
Vikings

At bats

. Blue Bats
. Lions
. Diving Ducks

Wanderers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Vikings

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

Strikeouts

. Blue Bats

. Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Little Indians

. Wanderers

Vikings
Diving Ducks

. Lions

Stolen bases

. Lions

Grasshoppers

. Wanderers

Diving Ducks

. Vikings

Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Little Indians

Grounded into DP

. Little Indians

.611
.563
.552
.519
.455
442
.375
.366

RPRRRRRR



N

A WDN P

N [0} A WDN PR

o ~NO O

NO O~ WNPR

XN RWNR

Avg vs left

Avg w/2 outs

. Diving Ducks
. Grasshoppers
. Vikings

Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

. Blue Bats

. Little Indians

Avg w/bases loaded

. Vikings
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Lions
. Wanderers

Grasshoppers

Pinch hitting avg

. Vikings

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

2-out RBIs

. Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Blue Bats

. Grasshoppers

Vikings

. Lions

Wanderers

. Little Indians

Fly outs

. Lions
. Vikings

Blue Bats
Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

. Wanderers

Ground outs/Fly outs
. Wanderers
. Little Indians
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks
. Grasshoppers
. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Vikings

Conference Battin

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

441
.346
.333
.321
.292
.240
.176
.150

.667
.500
.333
.333
.250
.000
.000

1.000
.250
.200
.000

4.80
1.86
1.69
1.54
1.44
1.35
1.00
1.00

OEM Schueler U13 2017

[y

XN RWNR

Avg vs right

. Diving Ducks
. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Wanderers

. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Avg w/bases empty

. Lions

2. Wanderers

©o~NOOOS

N

A WDN P

[0}

a s wN PP

XN RWNR

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Diving Ducks
. Little Indians
. Vikings

. Grasshoppers
. Blue Bats

Avg wW/RBI ops

. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

Lions
SG Giants-Firebirds
Wanderers

. Vikings
. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Pinch hit at bats

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers
. Vikings

Blue Bats

Runners advanced

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

. Lions

. Grasshoppers

Blue Bats

. Little Indians

Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Ground outs

. Wanderers

. Lions

. Blue Bats

. Diving Ducks
. Little Indians

Vikings
Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Analysis Leaders (Final)
(All games)

1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

.384
.382
.360
.300
.295
.258
.257
.205

444
.367
.367
.333
.324
.290
.200
.151

447
.373
.360
.333
.308
.300
.241
.229

PR A

WhDhOOINO®O

[y

o~NOOOA~®

XN RWNR XN RWNR

DN RWNR

Pct reach as leadoff

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

Lions
Diving Ducks

. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Avg w/runners

. Diving Ducks
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Lions
Blue Bats

. Vikings

. Wanderers

. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Pct adv runners

. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

Lions
SG Giants-Firebirds

. Blue Bats

. Vikings

. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Pinch hits

. Wanderers

Diving Ducks
Vikings

Runners left on base

. Diving Ducks
. Lions

Grasshoppers
SG Giants-Firebirds

. Blue Bats
. Vikings

Wanderers

. Little Indians

Fly outs/Ground outs
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Vikings

. Lions

. Grasshoppers
. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

. Little Indians
. Wanderers

.632
.625
.542
.538
.526
.500
.450
444

.413
.357
.348
.343
.298
.267
.209
.189

.617
.610
.589
.531
.515
.460
451
421

R RR
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O~NOOODAWNER

[y

A WDN P

Hits per game

. Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

. Vikings

. Wanderers

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

Triples per game

. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

Lions
Wanderers

. Little Indians

Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Vikings

Stolen bases per game

. Grasshoppers
. Vikings

. Lions

. Diving Ducks

Wanderers
SG Giants-Firebirds

7. Blue Bats

[ee]

XN RWNR

. Little Indians

At bats per game

. Blue Bats
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Lions
Diving Ducks

. Vikings

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers
. Wanderers

Conference Batting
(Al

OEM Schueler U13 2017

| games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

WhrOOONNN
NNANNON®
oo oud

00000000
coNNBABRROD
SduUIooo o

PNWWwwo M
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Rik=R=Y=R-X=K'ik=]

24.00
21.50
20.40
19.80
19.50
18.50
18.25
18.00

ourwWNR

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

Runs scored per game

. Wanderers
. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Diving Ducks

Lions

. Blue Bats
. Vikings

Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Homers per game

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Vikings
Little Indians

. Blue Bats

Lions
Diving Ducks
Wanderers

. Grasshoppers

Walks per game

. Diving Ducks

. Wanderers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

Lions

. Blue Bats
. Little Indians

Plate appearances/gam

. Diving Ducks
. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

Blue Bats
Lions

. Grasshoppers
. Vikings
. Little Indians

Per-Game Leaders (Final)

1.8 TPA/Game

12.20
11.50
11.20
9.20
8.60
7.00
7.00
4.75

00000000
ONNNNNNN
Sdooocouuiul

10.40
10.00
9.50
7.25
5.50
5.00
3.40
3.25

31.80
31.50
29.20
28.40
26.20
26.00
25.25
22.00

w N

o ~NO O

[y

XN RWNR

Doubles per game

. Lions
. Vikings
. Diving Ducks

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

RBIs per game

. Diving Ducks
. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

Blue Bats
Lions

. Vikings
. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Strikeouts per game
. Lions

2. Diving Ducks

o~NOOOS

Wanderers

. Vikings

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Blue Bats

2.40
2.25
2.00
2.00
1.80
0.80
0.75
0.25

NN OODNN
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OEM Schueler U13 2017
Conference Pitching Leaders (Final)
(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game

NO O~ WNPR

o~ WNLER

[y

XN RWNR

Earned run avg

. Wanderers

. Lions

. Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Little Indians

Batters struck out

. Lions

. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

. Grasshoppers
. Vikings

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Little Indians

Losses

. Little Indians

Blue Bats

. Vikings

SG Giants-Firebirds
Lions
Grasshoppers

. Diving Ducks

Sac bunts allowed

. Blue Bats
. Vikings

Runs allowed

. Wanderers
. Lions
. Diving Ducks

Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Doubles allowed

. Lions

2. Vikings

o ~NO O

A WDN PR

~N O

Little Indians
Wanderers

. Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Diving Ducks

Wild pitches

. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Vikings

Blue Bats

. Lions
. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

4.15
4.78
5.67
7.25
7.28
15.18
18.00
18.00

EPNNNNW®

=N

[y

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

Opposing bat avg

. Lions
. Vikings
. Wanderers

Blue Bats

. Little Indians

. Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Batters SO out looking
. Vikings
. Wanderers

Diving Ducks

. Lions
. Little Indians

Grasshoppers

. Blue Bats
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Saves

. Wanderers
. Blue Bats

Sac flies allowed

. Diving Ducks

Lions
Grasshoppers

Earned runs allowed

. Lions
. Wanderers
. Vikings

Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Triples allowed

. Lions

Vikings

. Wanderers

Little Indians
Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Blue Bats

Balks

. Blue Bats
. Vikings

Grasshoppers

.207
.239
.278
.312
.317
.324
.341
.448

=N

R RR

WWNRRFRPFLPOO

R RN

N

A WDN P

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

Innings pitched

. Wanderers
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. Little Indians

Wins

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks
. Lions

Vikings
Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Little Indians

Runners picked off

Hits allowed

. Vikings
. Lions
. Little Indians

SG Giants-Firebirds
Wanderers

. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks
. Grasshoppers

Walks allowed

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks
. Lions

. Little Indians

Vikings
Grasshoppers

7. Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Home runs allowed

. Lions

Vikings
Blue Bats
Diving Ducks

. Little Indians

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Wanderers
. Grasshoppers

Hit batters

. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

Little Indians

. Vikings
. Grasshoppers

Lions
SG Giants-Firebirds

4
3
2
2
2
1
1

WNRPPFPOOOO
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Intentional BB allowed



XN RWNR

XN RWNR

B/avg vs left

. Blue Bats

Diving Ducks

SG Giants-Firebirds
Grasshoppers
Wanderers

Lions

Vikings

Little Indians

B/avg w/2 outs

. Vikings

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks
. Grasshoppers

Lions

. Little Indians
. Blue Bats
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Ground ball outs

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

Lions
Blue Bats

. Vikings

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Conference Pitchinﬁ
(A

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.190
.243
.276
.286
.310
.316
.343
.375

OEM Schueler U13 2017

XN RWNR XN RWNR

XN RWNR

B/avg vs right

. Lions
. Vikings

Wanderers
Blue Bats

. Little Indians

. Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

B/avg w/runners
Lions

. Vikings
. Wanderers

Blue Bats

. Little Indians

. Diving Ducks

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Fly/Ground outs

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

Wanderers

. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians
. Vikings

. Lions

Analysis Leaders (Final)
games)

1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

.207
.239
.278
.312
.317
.324
.341
.448

.180
.244
.288
.301
.317
.338
.357
.463

000000k
NWABUIOR O
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XN RWNR

DN RWNR

B/avg vs leadoff

. Wanderers
. Lions
. Blue Bats

Diving Ducks

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Fly ball outs

. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Diving Ducks

. Lions

. Grasshoppers

Vikings
Little Indians

Ground/Fly outs

. Lions

. Vikings

. Little Indians
. Grasshoppers

Wanderers

. Diving Ducks
. Blue Bats
. SG Giants-Firebirds

.286
.409
.500
.520
.556
.684
737
.765

[RYREY
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O~NOO A WNER

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

XN RWNR

Innings per game

. Wanderers
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. Little Indians

Doubles allowed/game

. Lions
. Wanderers
. Blue Bats

Vikings

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Diving Ducks

. Grasshoppers

Fly outs/game

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks

. Little Indians

. Vikings

. Grasshoppers

. Lions

Hits allowed/game

. Lions
. Vikings
. Wanderers

Blue Bats

. Diving Ducks

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Conference Pitchin

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

5.20
5.13
4.87
4.27
4.25
4.08
3.92
3.17

WWNhNRPRPPE
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XN RWNR

(All games)

Strikeouts/game

. Lions
. Vikings
. Grasshoppers

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Diving Ducks
. Little Indians
. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

Triples allowed/game

. Lions

Vikings

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks

. Little Indians

. Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Ground outs/game

. Wanderers

. Lions

. Little Indians

. Diving Ducks

. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Runs allowed/game

. Wanderers

. Lions

. Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Per-Game leaders (Final)

1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

10.41
9.96
9.92
9.18
8.14
8.05
7.48
6.92

POOOOOO0O
PNNBANMNOO
orONUIWOO

6.92

5.68
5.67
5.36
4.21
4.04
3.18

5.31
7.03
7.89
11.45
14.94
18.00
21.31
23.68

o ~NO O

O~NOOODAWNPR

NO O~ WNPR

XN RWNR

Walks allowed/game

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

Lions
Blue Bats

. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Little Indians

Homers allowed/game

. Blue Bats

Diving Ducks
Lions
Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Wanderers

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

Batters faced/game

. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Lions

. Diving Ducks

. Wanderers

Earned runs/game

. Wanderers

. Lions

. Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

Little Indians

2.08

3.95
7.31
9.35
13.22
13.79
16.59

[y
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POOOOOO0O
PARWOOOO
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49.26
45.92
45.88
42.13
37.17
32.34
32.05
28.62

4.15
4.78
5.67
7.25
7.28
15.18
18.00
18.00



[y

XN RWNR

Fielding pct

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

Lions
Blue Bats

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Little Indians

. Grasshoppers

Assists

. Wanderers

2. Blue Bats

o ~NO O

[y

Lions
Diving Ducks

. Vikings

. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

. SG Giants-Firebirds

Stolen bases against

. SG Giants-Firebirds

2. Little Indians

o~NOOS

[y

Grasshoppers

. Lions

. Vikings

. Blue Bats

. Wanderers

. Diving Ducks

Passed balls

. Lions
. SG Giants-Firebirds

Blue Bats

. Wanderers

Little Indians
Grasshoppers

. Diving Ducks

Vikings

OEM Schueler U13 2017

Conference Fielding Leaders (Final)

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games 0.7 IP/Game

.940
.900
.874
.873
.821
.816
797
.782

RPERENNNW®WS
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XN RWNR

Chances

. Blue Bats
. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

Lions

. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Little Indians

Errors

. Grasshoppers
. Vikings

Blue Bats

. Little Indians

SG Giants-Firebirds

. Lions
. Diving Ducks
. Wanderers

Caught stealing by

. Blue Bats

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Vikings

. Grasshoppers

. Little Indians

Wanderers
Diving Ducks
Lions

Catchers interference

118
117
110

RPRRENWAC

XN RWNR

DN RWNR

Putouts

. Wanderers
. Blue Bats
. Diving Ducks

Lions

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers

. Vikings

. Little Indians

Fielding double plays

. Grasshoppers

Diving Ducks

. Blue Bats

Wanderers

Steal attempts against

. SG Giants-Firebirds
. Grasshoppers
. Little Indians

Blue Bats

. Vikings

Lions

. Wanderers
. Diving Ducks

2
2
1
1



